the return to Mobvoi AGI Limited of part of the 12,685,000 Shares borrowed by China
International Capital Corporation Hong Kong Securities Limited (the Stabilizing Manager)
under the Stock Borrowing Agreement which were used to cover over-allocations in the
International Offering.

– 3 –

Approval of Listing

Approval for the listing of and permission to deal in the Over-Allotment Shares has already
been granted by the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings
in the Over-Allotment Shares are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock
Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on May 22, 2024.

Shareholding Structure of the Company upon the Completion of the Partial Exercise
of the Over-Allotment Option

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the
completion of the issue and allotment of the Over-Allotment Shares pursuant to the partial
exercise of the Over-Allotment Option is as follows:

Immediately before the issue of the
Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue of the
Over-Allotment Shares

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

issued share
capital

Shareholders
— Mobvoi AGI Limited(1)(4) 375,862,577 25.20% 375,862,577 25.03%
— CMWW AGI Limited(2)(4) 42,505,195 2.85% 42,505,195 2.83%
— Amberlei Limited(3)(4) 42,276,005 2.83% 42,276,005 2.81%
— SIG Entities(5) 239,613,768 16.07% 239,613,768 15.95%
— Google Ireland Holdings

Unlimited Company 186,593,844 12.51% 186,593,844 12.42%
— HSG CV IV Holdco, Ltd. 153,683,583 10.30% 153,683,583 10.23%

Sub-total 1,040,534,972 69.76% 1,040,534,972 69.28%

– 4 –

Immediately before the issue of the
Over-Allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue of the
Over-Allotment Shares

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

issued share
capital

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate %
of the Company’s

issued share
capital

Public Shareholders
Cornerstone Investors
— Nanjing Jingkai Juzhi

Investment L.P./
南京經開聚智科創投資合
夥企業(有限合夥) 8,441,000 0.57% 8,441,000 0.56%

— ZGC International Limited/
中關村國際有限公司 16,484,000 1.11% 16,484,000 1.10%

Other public Shareholders 426,033,510 28.56% 436,460,510 29.06%

Sub-total 450,958,510 30.24% 461,385,510 30.72%

Total 1,491,493,482 100% 1,501,920,482 100%

Notes:

1.	 Mobvoi AGI Limited is held as to 99% by AGI Limited, which is wholly-owned by AGI Management
Limited, and as to 1% by Mobvoi Limited, which is wholly-owned by Dr. Li Zhifei. AGI Management
Limited is entirely held by Suntera Corporate Trustees (Hong Kong) Limited, the trustee of Dr. Li
Family Trust, which was established by Dr. Li Zhifei as the settlor and protector with Mobvoi Limited
as the beneficiary. The number of Shares held by Mobvoi AGI Limited has taken into account the
12,685,000 Shares lent to China International Capital Corporation Hong Kong Securities Limited by